
 

Page 1 of 1 
 

NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT 
PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

RESOLUTION NO. ______________ 

A RESOLUTION OF THE NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT OF PACIFIC COUNTY, 
WASHINGTON, APPROVING CONTRACT WITH BIG RIVER EXCAVATING FOR THE BAY 
AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT 

WHEREAS, on February 21, 2019 the Board of Commissioners (Board) 
of North Beach Water District (NBWD) adopted Resolution 02-2019 awarding 
the Bay Avenue Water Main Replacement Project Bid to Big River Excavating 
for five hundred six thousand two hundred ninety-three dollars and 
ninety-two cents ($506,293.92); and 

WHEREAS, Big River Excavating has returned the signed Contract, 
Performance Bond, Public Works Payment Bond, and Insurance Certificates 
as required in the Notice of Award, attached hereto and incorporated 
herein as Exhibit A;  

NOW, THEREFORE, NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS.  

Section 1.  Approve the Agreement, attached hereto and 
incorporated herein as Exhibit B. 

Section 2.  Authorize and direct North Beach Water District’s 
General Manager to execute and deliver the Agreement approved in 
Section 1 and do any and all things and to execute and deliver any and 
all notices or documents which may be required or advisable in order 
to consummate Bay Avenue Water Main Replacement Project. 

ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners on North Beach Water 
District, Pacific County, Washington at its special meeting held on 
the ___________ day of March 2019.

______________________________ 
Brian Sheldon, Commissioner  
Position #1    

______________________________ 
Gwen Brake, Commissioner  
Position #2

 

______________________________ 
Glenn Ripley, Commissioner  
Position #3 
















