NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT
PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 4- 202/

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF NCORTH BEACH
WATER DISTRICT, PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON, ACCEPTING AS
COMPLETE THE WORK PERFORMED BY BIG RIVER EXCAVATING FOR THE
BAY AVENUE WATER MAIN REFLACEMENT PROJECT

WHEREAS, Gray and Osborne, Inc. {Project Engineer)
prepared the plans, specifications, and estimates for Bay
Avenue Water Main Replacement Project {Project); and

WHEREAS, on February 21, 2019 the Board of Commissioners
{Board) of North Beach Water District (District} adopted
Resolution 02-2019 awarding the Project bid to Big River
Excavating {Contractor) in the amount of $506,293.92
including sales tax; and

WHEREAS, on March 13, 2019 the Board adopted Resolution
03-2019 appreoving an Agreement with the Contractor to
construct the Project; and

WHEREAS, on August 19, 2019 the Bcard adopted Resolution
10-2019 approving a change order for an increase of
528,119.89, not including sales tax, to the final contract
bringing the total contract price to $4%96,476,48, not
including sales tax; and

WHEREAS, on July 31, 2019 the Project Engineer provided
a letter, attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit
A, recommending the District accept the Project as complete
as soon as the Contractor submits all required Affidavits of
Wages Paid forms to the District; and

WHEREAS, on February (05, 2020 the Project Engineer, via
email, attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit B,
informed the District that all Affidavits of Wages Paid

Page 1 of 2



RESOLUTION — ACCEPTING BAY AVE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT AS COMPLETE

forms have been filed with the Department of Labor and
Industries;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the North Beach Water
District Board of Commissioners as follows:

Section 1 The Board does hereby accept the Project as
complete.

Section 2 North Beach Water District’s General Manager
is hereby authorized and directed to do any and all things
and to execute and deliver any and all documents which may
be regquired or advisable in order Lo close the above
referenced Project,

Section 3 North Beach Water District’s General Manager
is hereby authorized and directed to release retained
earnings on the Project to the Contractor in the amount of
$24,096.89 provided, all conditions for the “Release of
Retainage” listed in Exhibit A, referenced above, have been
fulfilled.

ADOPTED by the Beard ¢f Commissioners on North Beach
Water District, Pacific County, Washington at its regular
meeting held on this 24th day of February 2020,

%g/m M&«

Brian Sheldon, Commissioner
Position #1

Gzzn Brake, Commissioner
Pbsition #2

> } x
Glenn Ripl:gﬁfégﬂmigg;pnefﬁ

Position #

Page 2 of 2



(} LAl & ( . }u‘ﬁrﬂ“h()l'ﬁ'h(.‘.:, EIIC.,

" CONSULTING ENGINEERS
EXHIBIT "A"
July 31, 2019

Mr. Bill Neal

General Manager

North Beach Water District
2212 272" Street

Ocean Park, Washington 98640

SUBJECT:  FINAL PROGRESS ESTIMATE NO. 4, PROJECT ACCEPTANCE,
AND RELEASE OF RETAINAGE, BAY AVENUE WATER MAIN
PROJECT
NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT, PACIFIC COUNTY,
WASHINGTON
G&O #19240.00

Dear Mr, Neal:

This letter provides the District with guidance regarding the final progress estimate,
accepting the project as complete, and release of the retainage.

1. FINAL PROGRESS ESTIMATE

We have enclosed the signed Final Contract Voucher and two copies of Progress
Estisnate No. 4, which is the final progress estimate for this project. One progress
estimate is for the District files and the other copy should be forwarded to the contractor
with the payment, The amount now due the contractor and the amount to be deposited in
the retainage account are as follows:

Amount to be Deposited
Amount Now Due in Retainage Account  Total Relainage Amount
$33,443.92 $1,621.92 $24,096.89

2. PROJECT COMPLETION ACCEPTANCE

The project has been completed in compliance with the Contract, with the exception of
the contractor submitting Affidavits of Wages Paid for all contractors on the project. We
therefore recommend the District accept the project as complete afier the contractor has
submitted all required Aftidavits of Wage Paid forms to the District. After the contractor
has submitted all required Aftidavits of Wages Paid, insert the aftidavit identification

2102 Carriage Drive SW, Buildingt  Olympia, Washinglon 98502  (360) 292-7481 Fax (360) 282-7517

fel
) Piltlad on rocyslad paper



Mr. Bill Neal
July 31, 2019
Page 2

number for the contractor and ¢ach subcontractor on the Notice of Completion form.
Attached for your use is a draft “Notice of Completion of Public Works Contract” form,
We have also e-mailed this form to you for your use.

After the District has accepted the project as complete, the Distriet needs to forward the
“Notice of Completion of Public Works Contract” form to the Washington State
Department of Revenue, the Washington State Department of Labor and Industries, and
the Washington State Employment Security Department.

After the District has accepled the project, please sign the enclosed “Final Contract
Voucher” and forward a copy to the contractor and Gray & Osbotne, Ine.

3 RELEASE OF RETAINAGE

We have also enclosed two copies of the release of retainage progress estimate for this
project, One progress eslimate is for the District files and the other copy should be
{forwarded to the contractor with the payment, The retainage should be released to the
contractor contingent upon the following requirements being fulfilled:

{, Sixty days have elapsed since the date of project acceptance as indicated
in the District Board meeting minuies,

2, The District receives the Washington State Department of Revenue
“Certificate of Payment of State Excise Taxes by Public Works
Coniractor” (RCW 60.28).

3. . The District receives the “Certificate of Payment of Contribution Penalties
and Interest on Public Works Contract” from the Washingion State
Employment Sceurity Department.

4. There are no claims or liens filed for labor and materials furnished on this
Contract.
3. The District receives notification from the Washington State Department

of Labor and Industries that the contractor and their subcontractors are
current with payinents of industrial insurance and medical aid premiums,

50,
145 Piinlog on recyCed paps)



Mr, Bill Neal

July 31, 2019

Page 3

Please contact me if you have any questions or concerns regarding these matiers.
Sincerely,

GRAY & OSBORNIE, INC, P

L P
{ - ] P yal /\ / e
Joe Plahwta, P.E.
IP/sp

Enel,

ce! Mr. Ryan Lampi, Big River Excavating

@ Pdnted on fecyc'ed papar



oy oy, weadal; W) 1 Jo | abey

%001 0OpOLEIS 00Us %00'001 2000 | 0000LTIS 511 Surssar)) atsAy DOIIoA ¥
%LT] 00578 158 00°0$ 61 0 00°5L9'18 ¥3 §1 SIA[EA TD QI8 £C
%0 0008 0008 0 0 1008 SH1 005°T s3umLy |euonIppy [£4
v%p21 DO BESES 0003 74| 0 00°ZZS J10L (Suppsg ouD) SmpPANEM Y31-7 1z
%081 000998 0008 gl 0 00vES J101 (Bumppog Pul) WA, gotE-{ 74
%sT 00 CITS 0008 s 0 00THE J1oT (Ruipped o]} Mapaem 1oU-5 61
2001 007004898 000% 06T'T ] 00°0€3 AT 06TT (Swppag “jou]) SUIpdiem you-g 81
%2 00°0068 0008 s 0 000818 Ao ot I 4 Asuad pafjonue) Fa|
% 000DIS 0608 H 90 000018 AS 02 edsy yremapls 91
LAY OOEZLES 00'8951$ I+l 958 00¢s AS 589 Surpassarpdp 1
%04 00°869°+% 00°0$ I8 0 00°85% AD 511 josdoy ¥l
25001 o0'Z2I'9% 0008 018T ] hraray 10187 Bumnameg £1
%488 0T 661°L8S 0008 EEREL 000 00 0PTS NL 04T YIAH [Elusuoy) 4]
%SLl 0L (8L'91S 000s 6E°8655 000 00°0cs NI 0Z€ ssinc) dog, Bupepng poystuD i
%0Z bTETE'SS 0008 PIOLE 000 00'913 NL o€g'l [ARID) Uny YUEH ol
%S 0TTT68 00°0% PLOE 000 00°055 AD 0ET [RARID BOLEPONCS] 6
%L1 00°005°018 0008 L 0 00005’ 1S v3e washs Hunsneg 01 19eU0) 8
25001 00°00L'68 0008 1 %00001 %000 0000L'68 ST |QOu0) nos0ry L
2,001 Qr05T'6s 0003 0s 0 00'581% VI 05 seunn) Sunsixg sjese ]
26001 K000°LS 0008 %00°00( %000 00'060°LS $11 Januosy sgges] Aesoduta] wrafaig s
%0 0008 00°0% ) 0 00'¥1S AD 0S BOIEARIXT JqEINSUN ¥
%001 00°005'+8 0008 " %00°001 %060 00'005'ES s11 SwISAS ASJBS UONRARIXT gOUST] £
%E6 [TOPE6S w059'Z8 %LOPEH %0597 ] 00°DOOOIS  DTVD | sofumy) siig pasadxeun) 4

%001 00'000°Z5S 00°0% %0000 1 %00°0 00°000°Z5S $11 wonezIIqoma]
. pue BuUBSL) “TONRZIIQON l
ALLINVIIO aiva aordad 31 dol¥dd | FIORIELINN LINN ALLINVIO NOLLAT42S3d "ON

LOVEINOD | QL ENNOWY SIHL INNOWY jOL TVLOLISIHLI TVIOL
40 ENIOWId :
SISO 1J3r0dd STLLLINVAO
£01L6 40 VTIO1ISV OPZ61E WIHWIIN 9O OFD
INNIAY AINTO 0561 JOAICEd NIVIN J3LVA ANNIAY AvVd
DNILVAVIXE H3AN DI LoMALSIa YLV A HOVEL HLYON
HOLOVELINOD LOFI0Ed
NOLDNIHSVM
610T ‘6 AT OL 610Z 1 AN A1INNDOD DDV
QOTddd LVINLLST SSTHDOHd AOTILSIA WALV HOVAL HINION
$10Z ‘67 A1NA

P ALVILLSY SSTID0Ud TVNIA



¥ ALVINLILSH SSTADOUL TVNIA

Ty D easdion Ky v 10 Z abed
001 S6T6ETS 5626578 2%00°00F | %00001 [s6TeeTS S11 oM
soneredat yjegdsy EUonppyY ~ £ W
%001 0ET6R'ES OEZ6Y'ES 3O000T | %0001 JoCZSREs 511 1Paag
e u-ei ], Suuaq sMpua - 9wy
%001 TTEIE1S TTEes1s 00001 | %000t |oogectis 511 BACISY 32L], - § WA
%001 11818 LTSS %00001 | %o0001 LTHIsYS s SSRITAY PIRSS[UN] - { W]
%001 £ECSPEDIS £ESHE01S %0000 | %0001 |cesveors S11 supdig
BunsTx P ID[FU0) Jafossy - £ W)
%001 (+6'165°€8) 6 166°€5) 500001 | %00000 [irs165'cs) STt wouruBipy swjadig aq
Buopv pda Ang Jo ucuonpoy - 7 mayg
%00 9L°90T' 215 TR rard b 2%00°001 | %00001 loU%0TTIS STI usundiy
supdig Suoly Mempunain - WAl (0D
SHITHO IDONVHD
%oT1 TOELT'ES 6008 T 00’0 00'PLS 415¢ Buise) 291AIRG 1918 N, YU ££
%St 0£0EE°L5S 0008 £LSLY 000 000118 3708¢ 3nses 39S IRIBM YN z£
%971 00807 IS 6008 28 0 00°9IS F10L ad1d 301A95 1518, YSH]-Z 1€
%011 00°S08'PIS 0003 186 0 0o'si% 41 006 9di 0D ISTRM, YT~ [ ;3
%96 00057428 0008 00'sST 000 0070668 - v3 92 PIALS DM 67
%00 00°000'8i$ 0008 £ 0 00°000'98 vi g Apquassy’ siueaphpf ang 87
%001 00°00EPS 0008 I 0 00 0OEPS va anjep Buidde] e deg 1oy L
%001 00000'SS 0008 %0001 %000 0O000'SS ST1 Bmssary @ang Y °rd
%001 00700 1S 0008 %:00°00] $,00°0 0OG0E 1S 511! Hussou) snusny 23pry 5T
ATLINVTIO aLvd aori3d arvd QOomdd | IDMALING  LIND ALLINYNO NOLLAMEDS3@ ON
LOVALNOD | QLINNOWY | SIHLINNOWY |[Of TVIOL[SIHL T¥i0L
30 INZD¥3d
SISO IOFFON SALILINVAO SI LI dig
20116 90 “VIIO1SY OFC61# 8NN 01 OFD
ANNAAY AINTO 0504 L3109 d NIVIN HALY M SNANIAY Avd
DONILLVANVOXT YIARE D19 JOTELSIO J3LvVA HOVEIE HISON
MOLOVEINOD SLodrodd
, NOLONIHSYAM
6107 5T AINL OL 6107 *1 INML AINNCD DDV
JOTY3d HLVINILLST SSTADOYMd LTSI ¥31LvVM HOVEIE HINON
610% 67 A'10r



T ¥ RS el N ¥ 10 ¢ obed

%L6

JLVA OL IDVINTINEL LOVHINGD

68" 9LY'96S SYIAO IDNVHD HLIM INNOWY LIVIINOD
00°LSE'S9PS INAOKY LIVHEINGD TVNIOTIO
T6 P EES IGEPP'EES “ANA MON INIWAVA TVIOL .
TYILUSHIS £ ALVINLLST SSTID0YU
10°96€ pEes T SLVINILST SSTADO0YUL
62 198'688 | ELYNLLIST SSTEO0Ud
aIvd ASNOIAFEL SINNOWY SSHT
P LLEIEYS FOVNIVLIE $$37 LVA OL TNV TVIO0L
68'960'428 Z6'129'18 (Xv1 340Jd38) GANIVITS %5 SSTT
1L+L60T58 £8'€90°5¢S TVIOL
0008 0008 GNVH NO STVIRILYI
$6°'9£0'653 054298 %018 XVLSIIVS
9L LEE'IBLS ECSEYTSS 3LVd 01 GINYYI TYIQLENS
qLYd aorsad
SLS0D LDAr0N¥d
€016 40 VIIOLSY OvZ61# YIINNN 901 OFD
AONIAY AFNTO 0501 LOFr0dd NIVIN 2LV ANNIAY AVE
ONILVAVOXH 49A DId JOMALSIA YLV A HOVIE HLION
JOIOVIINCD ~LOFr0¥Md
NOLONIHSVA

6107 "SZ A'INS OL 610T * AN
JOrdad 3LYNILSH SSTHDOEd

6102 ‘67 A10s

¥ LLVINLLSE SSTHO0Ud TVNId

. AINNOD JIFOVd
LORILSIA ¥dLvAM HOVIL HLYON



iy e b ey ¥ 10 v aeyg

PELLR'O6PS  627960°0TS 0003 $6°9£0°6£8 QL LEE' 18VS “IVLOL

EEPPEES L6 1918 00°0% 05[7978 %018 £ REYLES 610Z'SZ AINFOL 610T "1 ANNT ¢

TE9LT'6PIS  $5°86578S (Al g ray) PIeTs’E1S %018 980LE6'1LIS 610 'I£ AYWOLSI0T ] AVIN €

10968078 THOPTTIS ({yodras) 17658615 %018 LEITE'YHTS 610Z "0f TRIAV QL 6107 '9 TIHdY T

5T 198688 00°0£91S 5057958 oY OreTS %018 00'009°2ES 610T S TIadY OL 6102 71 HO¥VIN |
INIWAVYE (%8I ADVYNIVITH ANVH INNOWY 31vy aori3d sd1va ON
TWIOL NO STVHEALYIN XVl XVLESTTIVS ¥3d 4INYvI AOY3d ILVNILSE SSTHO0Ud Is3
STV AYIO] : Avd

SINZWAVd ,.HM NOILASTRILSIG OGNV ABVININNS

JALLYINISTUISY SED VIS i Fd .4.5%9
= A —

ONILAVIXI ¥IALE DI . & oNrENI0ES0 B AVED

“LOVAEINOQD STHL SIANN GIWNOIITd Ta0Mm

(SIOVM DNITIVATHD) 7168 AW HILM DNVUOIDY dHL 40 INSIWILVIS LOTIE00 ANV INAL

N1 Orvd N334 JAVH Sa0OVM SHL LVHL AS1LA3D ASTINIH | ¥ 81 ALVYINLLSS SA08Y IRL AJILIID AGTIIH |
£0126 MO “VIYOLSY 0¥T61# MIAWNN 9O OFD
HNNIAY AINIO 0501 LOAMCUd NIVIN Y31V 3NNIAY AvE
ONLLVAVOXH YA 019 LONLLSIA ¥3LVA HOVIE HLAON
NMOLOVIINGD 11O9r0¥d
NOLONIHSVA
6102 ‘SC ATNL OL 6107 “1 NS ALNNOD IOV
JONRIFd ILVINLLST SSTIAD0NEd LONYLSIA ¥91vM HOVHEH HILMON

610Z ‘6T A 10T

¥ ALVINLLSH SSTIDH0OU TVNIA



XSROS BRWNST SRibuy sBrumisy ;o BSERRY

¥ 10 | afiey

24001 00°00LT1S 0008 %4007 00T %0070 00°00L'ZT1S §11 FUESOI7) SNUIAY TOWIS A ¥t
%LTT 00T LS 0008 61 0 00°5L9°TS vd §1 SPA[EA A0 4OU-3 €7
%0 00708 00°0% 0 0 100§ $971 006°C sSumL] [FUCHIPPY ze
% P81 00°8£2°TS 00708 621 0 00°TZS J10L (Suppag “poul) ulaIRA, YOU-T Iz
%051 00'099% 00°0% sl 0 00 vrs d701 {Suppag "poug) eUTIeTEM UDT]-¢ 0L
2%8T 00°01Z8 - | 0008 g 0 00 TS I10z (Swppag oUL) FAEARA, YIU[-9 61
24001 00°00L 898 00'0% 06TT 0 00°0£$ d106T°T (Surppagy pou) SUIIAR M HOU[-3 81
2467 0060068 00°0% g 0 00°081% AD 0T [1LJ AsTe pafoRumo) Li
%8 00°001% 00703 i 0 00'001S AS 0Z Jreday NespIs 91
%181 00°€TLES 00°0$ 1FzAll 0 00°c$ AS c29 FupsesorpAL <
350 00°869°v% 0070% 18 0 00'8ss AD STl Twsdoy, 71
%001 0078198 00°0% 08T 0 0ZTH 473 018¢T FUMINOMES £t
%38 0T 661°LSS 00°0% ££85T 0070 00°0¥TS NL 0LZ VA [BlRIBWWo)) rA
C%5LI 0L 18L°918 00°0% 6E65¢ 000 007058 NI 0Z€ asmoy) doj, Butowymg paysiiyy it
9%0T YT TTESS 00°0% FI0LE 00°G 00'91% NI 0581 [SARID Ty By ot
%E1 0T TT6S 00°0% ¥LOE 000 | OD0LS A3 01Z [2ARA{) UOHRDUNO] &
VAL DO00S01S 00°0% L 0 00°005° 18 vIg wW2IsAS Bunsmg 01 WITEOD 8
%001 00"00L 8% 00°0% %0001 9%00°0 00°00£76% §7 1 T6LEOY) TOISoIH L
%001 0005268 0008 o¢ 0 00°681% va 0s SATM{] SURSIXT 272007 9
%001 007 000°LS 0070% 2%00°001 2000 BO000°LS ST 1 renue) surery Amrodurs ] 1sfolg €
%0 00°08 0008 0 0 COPIS AD o€ TOHEAROXF SGEINST) ¥
%001 06 005 +$ 00°0% 2600001 24000 5000573 11 STe1SAS AJIFES UOTRABRIXT GOURLL £
9%£6 1T0VC68 00°0% %0¥ £6 %0070 00000018 ITVI saBwey)) 2ug pawadxauf] T

%001 00°000°25% 00°0% %00°001 2%00°0 00°000°2¢8 11 . UONEZY{IQOWA(]
pue “Furmes))) UOIEIIYON ]
ALLINVIIC qiva aordad FIvd aordid | 9T LINA LING ALLINYTIO NOILAT¥DS3d  ON

IOVEINGD | 0f INNOWY SIHL INNIOWY |01 T¥IOL|SIHI TY1CL
40 INFo¥ad
SI1SOD 1DAroNd SHLLLINVAO SIWALI aid
€01L6 MO "YTIOISV OPZe1# HIWNIN 9O OFD
JNANIAY AGINTO 0501 JOI{0¥d NIVIN H41VM 3NNIAY AvY
DONILVAVIXH ¥9ATY OI9 IOT4ISIq ¥IIvA HOVIL HI¥MON
SHOLOVYINOD 10dr0¥d
NOLONIHS VM
AINOD J1d10Vd
IOMELSIA J41vA HOVAE BI¥EON
_ 6167 ‘0 A1AL
S UILVIALLSA SSTAD0Hd ADVNIVLAYE A0 ASVATIH



*STX § MBuesT ssAbosd ofeudiay JC TEEREY

¥ 10 z abey

%001 $6'T65CS 00°0% 2400"001 %000 |S6'T6ETS S11 HI0oM
. uonereds:ig eqdsy [euonppy - £ wayy
26001 0£°268°¢S 00°0% 2007001 %000 |0£T6SES 811 FEEE I
. 138 u-al ], SULM( SISHFUO] - § U]
26001 TTE9E1S 00°0% %00°001 %000 |TTESETLS 311 TRACUIDY 2L - § L]
26001 LTSS 00°0% %00°001 %000 |LTTISTS 811 SRUYILY PRIBIOIUN - + WS
2001 £C°SPEDLS 00°0% %600°001 %000 |EESPEDIS ST1 auppadig
SunsTxy Wim WIFUOD AT0STY - £ WS
25001 {6 165°CS) 00708 %00°001 %000 |(P6T165ES) STt oWE Ty auljedid o1
Buoy quds(] Amg 1o vonsupy - 7 Wk
26001 9L TTIS 00°0% %%00°001 %000 |9L'90CLIS STt gy
sut[adig SUOTY JOIEMPUROID - 1 WIS 10D
ISHEAEO IINYHD
2971 TOELT' S8 00°0% ETFY 000 00'¥LS 371 6% FUrse]) 20IAIZG ISTEM YOUI- £€
%571 0EOEETES 00708 ELSLY 000 00°0TIS 47 08¢ SUISE) 2MAIG I0TR M YOU-Z 4
%9T1 0080 IE 00708 28 0 00'91% 700 adig 20108 DM JOU[-T 13
%011 00508 %1$ 00°0% L36 0 00°518 471 006 adig eo1AI9g JoTM YIU-] 0¢
2496 00°05L+TS 00708 00'ST 000 00°066% VEE 2014305 JOTE M 6%
%0601 DO00H'S1S 00708 € 0 00700098 v € AQUu3ssy SIRIPAH 21 8T
%001 00°00EFS 00°0$ I 0 00°00S°F$ v i samRA Smiddey g de] 10 4
24001 00°000°8% 00708 %00°001 %0070 00700088 8§11 2155013 19305 9T
%001 00'00E°11S 0005 26007001 %000 {000£°118 ST BUISSOI) SMUBSAY 95PN furd
ALLINYTIO ATVAa aorad EAT] aond3d | oML LINO LING ALLINVNO NOILJIIOS3T ON
IOVEINGD | Ci INNOWY STHL INNOWY [0l TYLOLISIHL Tv.L0L
40 INIOWHd
S1S0D LOACCHd SALLLINYAD SIWALI gig
£01.6 Y0 ‘VI40ISY OFCe 1# IdNNIN 5O OFD
ANNIAY AANIC 0501 10dI0dd NIVIN 91V dNINJAVY AvVY
DONILLVAVIOXH J4ATY DId JOTELSIA 3IvVM HOVHI HILION
OLOVALNDD :1odrodd
NOLONIHSVA
ALNNOS JHIDVd
L1OTALSIQ 31V M HOVHE HIMON
6107 ‘0 AInF

§ ALVIALLSE SSHHODO0WUd ADVNIVLAY A0 3SVIATHY



XSG TS sSBg SGEUgRY Jo FERIHIY

%L

¥ jo ¢ sbey

ALVA 0L IDVINIDEEd LOVIINOD

63°9LF 9615 SYATIO IONVHD HLIM LNNOWY LOVIINOD
00°LSE oS INDOWY IJVEINOD TVNIOMHO
68°9604Z$ 68°960°72% NI MON INTINAVA TVLIOL
TOEPTCES ¥ AIVINILSH SSTIOCH
TOOLT'6FIS £ FIVINLLSE SSTUD0Y¥L
10°96E°47CS T FIVIWILST SSTHO0Ud
67T198°68% I SIVIALLST SSTAOOHd
AIvd AISNHOIATI SINGOIY SSTT
€L'PLE'0TSS FAOVNIVITY SSAT1 ALVE O GINN VI TVIOL
0070% (68°960°+CS) (XVI TF0A39) CANIVITH %S SSAT
IWLPLE0TSS 0008 TYLOL
0070% 0008 OUNVH NO STVINALVIN
$69£0°6£S 00°0% %0178 XVISTTVS
3L °LEG ISP 00708 _ FIVA OL TANNVA TVI0140S
JLva qorgad
QI INOAOWY STHL ENJOIWY
S1S0OD 1JAroud

£01L6 MO VIIOLSV
JONIAV AINTO 0501
ONIIVAVIXH d9Ad DI
AOLOVALINOD

6107 ‘0€ A10r

OvTo1# YdENNN 90T 0%D

LOEMOEd NIVIN JI 1LY M INNFAY AvVL
LOTILSIQ HALVM HOVIYE HLAON
-10diI0dd

NOLONIHSVAM
AINNOS OHIDVd
JORILSIQ F51VM HOVIE HINON

§ ALVINLLSY SSHYDO0Ud IDVNIVLAY 40 ASVATHI



WK S AEnsE TRubeld dBeUEdy o FsTRey

¥ jo p afizg

ELPLEOTSS  00°0% 00703 S6°9E0'6ES SLLES 1R FIVLIOL
63960748 (689607+CS) 0008 0008 %008 0008 610 £ ATNT &
IEERPEES  I6 129718 6008 05°LT9TS %018 EEBEYTES S10Z°ST ATAFOL 610T ‘T ANAL ¥
9GLI6PIS  PE865°8S (ZATAR T4, YO5TEEIS %0178 98°0L6°1L1S SI0Z 1€ AVIW OL6I0Z T AV £
[0'96£%22$  £v°IVTTIS (s£7¢71°379) 17668618 %018 LERUEPYTS 6107 “0E TRIdV GL 610T ‘9 TRIdY €
6T 198638 O0'0£9IS 69057988 05°079TS 94018 00°008'258 6107 "€ TV OL 610 P HOUVIN 1
INFWNAVL  (%S) IOVNIVITH QNVH INAOWY  3IVY QoTdad $3IVd ON
TYIOL NO STYTIELVIA XVL  XVISTIIVS ¥3d QINAvA QOrdad ALVNLLST SSTAB0Ed 187
SATVS TYiO] AVd
SINIWA ¥ A0 NOLLOSINLSIA GNV ATVININNS
“Td x@w%@m
‘.‘\\
.\\\As
p\\v\‘\ ; e
"ONI “INEQFSO % AVED
"IDVEINGD STHL YIAND IWE0IITd TI0M
THI 30 INTWILVLS IOTH0D ANV TIL
V¥ ST HIVILIST JAQCEV FHI AJLLAED ATTIAH I
€016 JO “VTAQLSY OPTOT# AN 901 O%D
HNNFAY AGNTIO 0501 Lo3T0d NIVIAL ALY M ANNIAY AVYE
DNILVAVIOXD ¥dAT DId LOTILSIA 31V HOVEL HIL¥ON
HOLDOVYIINGD -L3dr0¥d
NOLONIHSY A
ALNNGD DI1d10Vd

LOTALSIA J31VM HOVEY HIEON

610Z “0¢ A710r
§ HLVINLLSH SSTHD0Ud ADVYNIVLIEY AQ ASYIIHY



Final Contract
Voucher Certificate

Cantractor
Blg River Excavating
Straat Address

1050 Olney Avenue
City State Date

Zip
Astoria OR 97103 July 31, 2019
Prajact Numbsr {Ownar)

19240

Job Deseription (Tit1a)

Bay Avenue Water Main Project
Date Werk Physicatly Completad Final Amotnt

June 25, 2019 $520,974.71

Contractor’'s Certlfication

I, The undersigned, having first been duly sworn, ceriify that | am autharized 1o gign for the claimant; that in
connegclion with the work performad and to the best of my knowledge no loan, gratuity or gift in any form whatsoever
has been extended to any employee of the North Beach Walter District nor have | renled or purchased any aquipment
. or materials from any smployes of the Norih Beach Water District; | further certify that the attached final estimala is a
trua and correcl statement showing all the monies due me from the North Beach Water District for work parformed
and malerial furnished under this Contracl; that | have carefully examined sald final estimate and undersland the
same; have pald all labor, matarial, and other costs for this project; and that | hereby release the North Beach Water
Distriot from any and all claims of whatsoever nature which | may have, arising out of the parformancs of sald
conlract, which are not sel forth in said estimats,

OFFICIAL STAMP
(,‘ - JULIE LARIE mtggm .
disis)] NOTARY PUBLIC-O '
i COMMISSION NO, 975061 Ryary Lamel
I MY OMMIBSION EXPIRES MAY 20 2022 Typo Sigralore Nama
Subsoribad and aworn 1o betore me this 3 il day of ’fm {u 20 EC)
_J

NN 1 . _
x;?iw*}ﬁ 7/ Notary Publlc In and for the State of ﬁf e

\MU L)
‘Lﬂs‘diﬂg at A &m’a . mfi-—«w

North Beach Water District Certification

I, cerlily the altached final estimale to be based upon actual o
measurements, and o be true and coirec!, Approved Date ?/Lj / / (’ Cﬁ o

X

Ownot

) S
“ piggeCtig e

This Final Conlract Voucher Certification is to be prepared by the Enginesr and the original forwarded to the Norh
Beach Watar Diatrict for acteptance and payment,

Contractors Claims, if any, must be included and the Conlraciors Certifisation must be labeled indicating a claim
attachad,

{August 25, 2006)M:\North Beach WD\I9240.00 Bay Avenue CM\Progress Estimates\Progress Estimate No. 4Final Contract Voucher Certificate.dac



[ 1 Original
U Revised #

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT

Date: July 31, 2019 Contractor's UBI Number: 602120131
Name & Mailing Address of Public Agency Department Use Only

Mnrth Raach Wistar Nictrint Assigned to:

2112 272nd Strest

Ocaan Park WA 9RR40 Date Assigned:

UBI Number; 602887101

Notice is herehy piven relative to the completion of contract or project described below

Project Name Contract Number Job Order Contracting
Bay Avenue Water Main Project 19240.00 3 Yes ® No

Deseription of Work Done/Inciude Jobsite Address{es)

Work associated with this project included construction of approximately 2,300 feet of 8-inch water
main, three road crossings, water service connections, and restoration.

Federally funded transportation project? L] ves M No (if yes, provide Contract Bond Statement below)
Conlracfor's Name E-matl Address Affidavit ID*
Big River Excavating tewing@bigrivercompanies.cot
Contractor Address Telephone #
1050 Ciney Avenue, Astoria, OR 97103 (603) 338-3878
if Retainage is not withheld, please select one of the following and List Surety's Name & Bond Number.
[ ] Retainage Bond [ ] Contract/Payment bond (valid for federally funded transportation projecis)
Name: |Bond Number:
Date Contract Awarded [Date Work Commenced Date Work Completed Date Work Accepted
March 13, 2019 March 18, 2019 June 25, 2019
Were Subcontracters used on this praject? If so, please cample!e Addendum A f[ﬁ\"_e:s S No
A“idd\ it D% Nu L&l retease will be granted until ali ﬂmddv}lb are listed, - : ':' A
Contract Amount $  468,357.00
Additions (+) $ 13,680.76 Liquidated Damages § 0,00
Reductions (-) $ Amount Disbursed $  496,877.84
Sub-Total $ 481,937.76 Amount Retained §  24,006.87
Amount of Sales Tax 8.1
(If various rates apply, plesse send 4 breskdown) $ 39036.95

NOTE: These two totals must be equal

Comments:

Neote: 'The Risbursing Officer must submit this compleled notice immediately afler acceptance of the work done under this contract,
NO PAYMENT SHALL BE MADE FROM RETAINED FUNDS until receipt of all release certificates.
Submitting Form: Please submit the completed form by email to all three agencies below,

Contact Name; Title:

Ematl Address: Phone Number:

Department of Rovenue
(c Public Works Section ¢/ Labor & Industries Ragistration, lnqulvy,

(360) 704-5650 Gontraci Rulease e c
s Inatior
PWC@dorwa.gov (855) 545-8163, optlon # 4 Cier Handards & Coordination
GontractRelense@LAI W GOV ooty 802.9450

publicworks@esd wa gov

Employment Security

Washington Slate Departmeat of Departmant

REV 31 0020¢ (4/28/14) 215-038-000 04-2014



Addendum A: Please List alt Subcontractors and Sub-tiers Below
This addendurn can be submitied in other formats,

Provide known affidavits at this time. No L& refease will be granted until all affidaviis are Jiyted,

Subcontractot's Name: UBI Number: {Required) Alffidavid ID*
Brothers Concrete Cutting 600683731 870910
4-M Hydroseeding and Erosion Control 603041395 865312
Gibbs and Olson Inc. 600113860 853270
Lakeside Industries Inc. 601106847
General Utllities Company 603176395
Wirkkala Contracting Inc. 601632867

For tax assistance or to request this document in an alternate format, please call 1-860-647-7706. Teletype (TTY) users may use the
Washington Relay Service by calling 711,

REV 31 0020 Addendum (04/28/14) F215-038-600 04-2014




EXHIBIT "B"

From: ‘ Joe Plahuta

To: John Belt

Cc: “Ryan Lampt!; Witlam Neal; Rick Gray

Subject: Retention Payment for Bay Avenue Water Main Project
Date: Wednesday, February 05, 2020 11:01:37 AM

John,

All affidavits have been filed for the Bay Avenue Water Main Project. The District can release the
retainage in accordance with the instructions in the final progress estimate letter.

Thanks,

Joe Plahuta, P.E. | 360.292.7481p | 360.292.7517 f
Gray & Osborne, Inc. | 2102 Carriage Dr, SW, Bldg. |, Olympia, WA 98502

Electronic File Transfer-

Noie thai these electronic files are provided as a courtesy only. Gray & Oshorne, Inc. in no way guarantess the gocuracy or
compieteness of the digifal dala confained within these files. Furthermore, Gray & Osborne, Inc. assumes no labilily for any
arrors or emissions in the digital data herein. Anyone using the information contained herein shouid consulf the approved or
cerlified hard copy drawings or reports for the most eurrent informalion avaiiable.



